tax) for the year ending Profit/(Loss)
31st March, 2019 31st March, 2018

USD sensitivity
INR / USD

Increase by 1%  5.48  2.85

Decrease by 1%  (5.48)  (2.85)

Euro sensitivity
INR / EUR

Increase by 1%  (0.01)  (0.78)

Decrease by 1%  0.01  0.78

 Price risk
  The company holds investments in units, equity instruments and mutual funds. The Company’s exposure

to equity security’s price risks arises from these investments held by the Company and classified in the
balance sheet either as fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit or loss.

 Price risk management :-
  The company evaluates the performance of its investments on a periodic basis. Also, the investments

have been placed for a long term objective and any deterioration for a temporary period is not taken into
account while evaluating the performance of its investments. Majority of the investments are placed for
strategic management purposes.

131

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

Sensitivity for quoted Investments (Rs. in Lakh)
Impact on profit/(loss) (Before Tax) Impact on other components of

equity
31st March, 2019 31st March, 2018 31st March, 2019 31st March, 2018

Equity Shares

Increase in price by5%  -   -   347.70  225.19

Decrease in price by5%  -   -   (347.70)  (225.19)

Mutual Funds

Increase in price by1%  21.48  13.37  -   -

Decrease in price by1%  (21.48)  (13.37)  -   -

   Profit for the year would increase/ decrease as a result of gains/ losses on investments classified as
at fair value through profit or loss. Other components of equity would increase/ decrease as a result of
equity securities classified as at fair value through other comprehensive income.

   Please refer Sensivity impact of significant unobservable inputs for level 3 Fair value management in
Note No. 36. These represents the price risk since the price will vary basis the significant inputs.

Note 38 Capital Management
38.1 Risk management :-
  For the purpose of Company’s capital management, capital includes issued capital, all other equity reserves